Contact: Carrie Rauch
Director of Communications and Brand Engagement
334.215.4973 | crauch@myMAX.com



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MAX Credit Union Appoints Market President

MONTGOMERY, AL (August 1, 2024) - MAX Credit Union, a local financial institution serving East and Central Alabama, is pleased to announce that Martee Moseley has been promoted to Market President in the Lee County and Tallassee area.

Moseley began her career with MAX in 2014 and has since become a vital member of credit union leadership. She is committed to excellence and fosters a strong member-first mindset while continuing to expand relationships within the community. Martee is dedicated to serving the Lee County market and during her tenure has pushed initiatives leading to the growth of commercial lending within this area.

Moseley will continue serving commercial clientele while taking on a new challenge driving growth and expansion of the retail sector in the Lee County and Tallassee markets. Moseley said, "This is an exciting time. Lee County and Tallassee are vibrant communities and I look forward to strengthening our presence through enhanced service to our existing and potential members."

Martee is currently an active member of the Industrial Development Board, Smile A Mile, and the Auburn Downtown Redevelopment Authority. She is also a Past President for FACES (Foundation for Auburn's Continuing Enrichment in Schools), Auburn Rotary Club, and Past Chair of the Auburn Chamber of Commerce.

MAX remains committed to having leadership in place who will lead us into a strong, well-positioned future for our current and prospective members. MAX President and CEO, Martin Head, stated, "Martee possesses the expertise and determination to lead the Lee County and Tallassee Markets and I am proud to have her on the MAX team."

MAX Credit Union is a leading, locally owned financial institution in Alabama, with more than \$2 billion in assets. Serving our communities for over 69 years, MAX provides a full array of consumer and business financial products including checking, savings, loans, wealth management, insurance, mortgages, and online and mobile banking. MAX has 16 branch locations across its Alabama footprint, more than 30,000 surcharge-free ATMs, and myMAX Service Center to assist with any financial needs by phone. With dedicated team members, MAX is committed to providing exceptional customer service and value. Please visit us at www.mymax.com